District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750

Submit to Appropriate District Office

District III 1000 Rio Brazos I District IV 1220 S. St. Franc			7505	12	l Conservati 20 South St. Santa Fe, N	Francis Dr.				ppropriate District Office 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT	
<sup>1</sup> Operator na Gruy Petrol PO Box 140	ame and eum M	Address		OR AL	LOWABLE	AND AUTHO	RIZATION TO TRANSPORT <sup>2</sup> OGRID Number         162683 <sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date				
Irving, TX							NW - 03-01-06				
<sup>4</sup> API Number 30 – 025-37553 <sup>5</sup> Pool Name Rhodes; Yates-7 Rivers (Gas)								~	<sup>6</sup> Pool Code	3810	
7 Property Code     8 Property Name       2232\     Rhodes Federal Unit       II. 10 Surface Location								^	<sup>9</sup> Well Num 056	ber _	
Ul or lot no.	Section		p Range	Lot.Idn	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet fro	om the	East/West lin	e County	
<u>M</u>			37E	660		South		60 West		Lea	
11 Bottom Hole Location           UL or lot no.         Section         Township         Range         Lot Idn         Feet from the         North/South line         Feet from the         East/West line         County									e County		
<sup>12</sup> Lse Code	<sup>13</sup> Produ	cing Method Co F		nection Date	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Peri	mit Number <sup>16</sup>	C-129 Efi	fective Da	te <sup>17</sup> C	C-129 Expiration Date	
III. Oil a	and Ga	s Transpo	orters		han, <u>has <u>i an</u> anno 1990 - 19900 - 19900 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 19900 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 19900 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 19900</u>	······					
<sup>18</sup> Transpor OGRID	ter		<sup>19</sup> Transporter Name and Address			9 POD			<sup>22</sup> POD ULSTR Location and Description		
188355		Big Tex Crude Oil Company			,	O O			Same as above		
						Contraction of the second seco				·····	
20809		Sid Richardson Energy Services Co.				CGAR OCOG G		1576	Same as above		
						Area Ciz carrier					
IV. Prod	luced V	<sup>24</sup> P	DD ULSTR I e as above	Location a	nd Description			<u></u>			
V. Well Com					<sup>27</sup> TD	<sup>27</sup> TD <sup>28</sup> PBTD		<sup>29</sup> Perforations		<sup>30</sup> DHC, MC	
01-22-06	6		8-06		3990'	3887'		330' - 3263'		2,	
<sup>31</sup> He	ole Size		<sup>32</sup> Casin	g & Tubin	g Size	<sup>33</sup> Depth S	let		<sup>34</sup> S	acks Cement	
12-	-1/4"		8-5/8" J-55							505 sx Lite/C	
7-7/8"						1080'			505	5 sx Lite/C	
			5-	1/2" <b>J</b> -55		1080' 3990'				5 sx Lite/C Lite/C TOC 820'	
VI. Well	l Test I	Data		1/2" <b>J</b> -55		3990'					
VI. Well <sup>35</sup> Date New				1/2" J-55 2-3/8"		3990'	gth	<sup>39</sup> Tbg.			
	v Oil 6	<sup>36</sup> Gas Del 03-1		1/2" J-55 2-3/8" 37 T 03		3990' 3318' <sup>38</sup> Test Len 24 hrs	gth	2	1160 sx 1 Pressure 200	Lite/C TOC 820' 40 Csg. Pressure 20	
<sup>35</sup> Date New 03-18-06	v Oil 6	<sup>36</sup> Gas Del 03-1	ivery Date 8-06	1/2" J-55 2-3/8" 37 T 03	'est Date           3-28-06	3990' 3318' <sup>38</sup> Test Leng	gth	2	1160 sx 1 Pressure	Lite/C TOC 820' <sup>40</sup> Csg. Pressure 20 <sup>46</sup> Test Method	
<sup>35</sup> Date New 03-18-06 <sup>41</sup> Choke S Wo <sup>47</sup> I hereby certi complied with a the best of my l	v Oil 6 Size ify that t and that	<sup>36</sup> Gas Del 03-1 42 he rules of the informat	ivery Date 8-06 Oil 4 e Oil Conser on given abo	1/2" J-55 2-3/8" 37 T 03 43 vation Divi	Vest Date 3-28-06 Water 0 ision have been nd complete to	3990' 3318' <sup>38</sup> Test Leng 24 hrs <sup>44</sup> Gas 172		45	1160 sx 1 Pressure 200	Lite/C TOC 820' <sup>40</sup> Csg. Pressure 20 <sup>46</sup> Test Method F	
<sup>35</sup> Date New 03-18-06 <sup>41</sup> Choke S Wo <sup>47</sup> I hereby certi complied with a the best of my I Signature:	v Oil 6 Size ify that t and that knowled	$3^{36}$ Gas Del 03-1 42 the rules of the information of the deliver ge and believed $1 \pm 0$	ivery Date 8-06 Dil 4 e Oil Conser on given abo	1/2" J-55 2-3/8" 37 T 03 43 vation Divi	Vest Date 3-28-06 Water 0 ision have been nd complete to	3990' 3318' <sup>38</sup> Test Len 24 hrs <sup>44</sup> Gas 172 Approved by:		45	1160 sx 1 Pressure 200 AOF	Lite/C TOC 820' <sup>40</sup> Csg. Pressure 20 <sup>46</sup> Test Method F	
<sup>35</sup> Date New 03-18-06 <sup>41</sup> Choke S Wo <sup>47</sup> I hereby certi complied with a the best of my l	v Oil 6 Size ify that t and that knowled	<sup>36</sup> Gas Del 03-1 <sup>42</sup> the rules of the information of the infor	ivery Date 8-06 Dil 4 e Oil Conser on given abo	1/2" J-55 2-3/8" 37 T 03 43 vation Divi	rest Date 3-28-06 Water 0 ision have been nd complete to	3990' 3318' <sup>38</sup> Test Leng 24 hrs <sup>44</sup> Gas 172		45	1160 sx 1 Pressure 200 AOF	Lite/C TOC 820' <sup>40</sup> Csg. Pressure 20 <sup>46</sup> Test Method F	
<ul> <li><sup>35</sup> Date New</li> <li>03-18-06</li> <li><sup>41</sup> Choke S</li> <li>Wo</li> <li><sup>47</sup> I hereby certific complied with a the best of my I Signature:</li> <li>Printed name:</li> </ul>	v Oil 6 Size ify that t and that knowled Natali atory T	<sup>36</sup> Gas Del 03-1 42 the rules of the the information of the	ivery Date 8-06 Dil 4 e Oil Conser on given abo	1/2" J-55 2-3/8" 37 T 03 43 vation Divi	rest Date 3-28-06 Water 0 ision have been nd complete to	3990' 3318' <sup>38</sup> Test Leng 24 hrs <sup>44</sup> Gas 172 Approved by: Title:	OIL CO	45	1160 sx I Pressure 200 AOF AOF ATION DIVISI	Lite/C TOC 820' <sup>40</sup> Csg. Pressure 20 <sup>46</sup> Test Method F	

Sent: Mon 4/10/2006 9:17 AM

The sender of this message has requested a read receipt. <u>Click here to send a receipt.</u>

## Muli, Donna, EMNRD

 From:
 Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

 To:
 Mull, Donna, EMNRD

 Cc:
 Subject:

 RE: Financial Assurance Requirement

Attachments:

Occidental Permian LTD 157984 \$50,000 Blanket COG Operating LLC - \$50,000 Blanket Yates Petroleum Corp - \$50,000 Blanket XTO Energy Inc. - \$50,000 Blanket Gruy Petrolem Management - \$50,000 Blanket Cabal Energy Corp - One a one well bond to cover API 30-025-36822

None of these operators appear on Jane's list.

From: Mull, Donna, EMNRD
Sent: Monday, April 10, 2006 8:57 AM
To: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD
Cc: Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD
Subject: Financial Assurance Requirement

Dorothy, Is the Financial Assurance Requirement for these Operators OK?

Occidental Permian LP (157984) COG Operating LLC (229137) Yates Petroleum Corp (25575) XTO Energy Inc (5380) Gruy Petroleum Management Co (162683) Cabal Energy Corp (194930)

Please let me know. Thanks and have a nice day. Donna.